



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78432501
Name	CHRISTMAS BANNECKER ADVENT PRESTIGE CALENDAR 310 g 4 pcs
Ingredients	ASSORTED CHOCOLATES. GLUTEN FREE INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Piedmont HAZELNUT paste, Caramelised Piedmont HAZELNUT (sugar, Piedmont HAZELNUT 48%), Cocoa powder, Concentrated MILK butter, ALMOND paste, Cocoa and HAZELNUT spread (Piedmont HAZELNUT paste 33.0%, Sugar, vegetable oils and fats (sunflower oil, cocoa butter, olive oil), Fat-reduced cocoa powder 10.0%, Skimmed MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin, Ground vanilla beans), HAZELNUT biscuit (caramelized Piedmont HAZELNUT flour - 24% (sugar, Piedmont HAZELNUT -48%), BUTTER (from MILK), sugar, potato starch, Piedmont HAZELNUT flour -11.5%, rice flour, bamboo fiber, salt), vegetable oils and fats (sunflower oil, cocoa butter, olive oil), Caramelised roasted Piedmont HAZELNUT (Piedmont HAZELNUT 66.5%, Sugar, Caramel (sugar, water) 1.5%, Cocoa butter), Coffee paste (coffee 62%, cocoa butter), Anhydrous MILK fat, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin, WHEY powder (from MILK), Olive oil, Powdered caramel (skimmed MILK powder, WHEY powder (from MILK), sugar, MILK fat, natural vanilla flavor), Emulsifier: lecithin (sunflower, rapeseed), Natural vanilla flavor, Natural flavouring, Glazing agent: gum arabic, Salt, Ground vanilla beans
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	CONTAINS / MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF: MILK, SOY, NUTS
Net Quantity	540 g

Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Storage temperature:15-18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	VENCHI SPA Via Venchi, 1 Castelletto stura 12040 (CN)
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100 g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2441/ 587
Fat	41,0
Of which saturated	21,0
Carbohydrate	44,7
Of which sugars	41,9
Fibre	4,2
Protein	7,8
Salt	0,080
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES